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PROJECT OVERVIEW

The goal of this research is to understand and track the widespread disruption and damage to the travel and tourism
industry caused by the coronavirus. To do so, Destination Analysts, Inc. has launched a weekly tracking survey of adult
American travelers. The results of the 26th wave of this project are presented in this report. The survey is being conducted

weekly to track traveler sentiment and generate insight into when tourism businesses can expect demand to return.

-

The survey questionnaire used here is multifaceted and asks a representative sample of adult American travelers to report

their experiences and feelings around the current pandemic situation. We expect the value of this survey to increase as

3
-

additional waves of the project are completed and we can see emerging trends. For now, we present this data prh"rgri'ly,on

topline with our additional observations included. |
|

The 26th wave of this survey was collected from September 4" - 6'", from a demographically representative sample of

adult American travelers in each of four U.S. regions. Travelers are defined as adults having taken at least one trip (50-

miles or more from home) in the past two years. In total, 1,225 fully completed surveys were collected, suggesting-the topline

results presented here have a confidence interval of +/- 2.8%.

This report is made available for use by clients of Destination Analysts, Inc. Reproduction
or distribution of the report in whole or part, without written permission is prohibited.




PROJECT OVERVIEW

Data weighting. The survey sampling plan used in this project collected approximately 300

fully-completed surveys in each of the four regions shown in the map below. The overall

results presented in this report are weighted to reflect the actual populations of the regions.

Moving forward. The COVID-19 situation is rapidly evolving, and its impact on the travel
industry is far from clear. As a result, Destination Analysts plans to conduct this survey
weekly into the foreseeable future. Weekly reports have been, or will be, made on the

following schedule at right.

Map of U.S. Showing Survey Regions:

Wave #1
Wave #2
Wave #3
Wave #4
Wave #5
Wave #6
Wave #7
Wave #8
Wave #9
Wave #10
Wave #11
Wave #12
Wave #13
Wave #14
Wave #15
Wave #16
Wave #17
Wave #18
Wave #19
Wave #20
Wave #21
Wave #22
Wave #23
Wave #24
Wave #25
Wave #26

Data collection

March 13-15
March 20-22
March 27-29
April 3-5
April 10-12
April 17-19
April 24-26
May 1-3
May 8-10
May 15-17
May 22-24
May 29-31
June 5-7
June 12-14
June 19-21
June 26-28
July 3-5

July 10-12
July 17-19
July 24-26
July 31-Aug 2
August 7-9
August 14-16
August 20-22
August 28-30
September 4-6

Report release

March 16
March 23
March 30
April 6
April 13
April 20
April 27
May 4
May 11
May 18
May 25
June 1
June 8
June 15
June 22
June 29
July 6
July 13
July 20
July 27
August 3
August 10
August 17
August 23
August 31
September 7

Wave #27 September 11-13 September 14
Wave #28 September 18-20 September 21
Wave #29 September 25-27 September 28
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

The following are the top takeaways that emerged from Wave 26 of this weekly consumer traveler sentiment tracking study.

* Americans’ near-term outlook on the pandemic is largely unchanged from last week, meaning pessimism
remains in retreat. This week, 39.3% of American travelers think the pandemic situation will get worse in the United
States in the next month (down 16 percentage points from one month ago), 38.1% think it will stay the same, and
22.6% think it will get better. Strong concerns for COVID-19’s impact on personal health and financial safety are at or

near the lowest levels recorded in the past 26 weeks.

it / ,‘/
)
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o
* When it comes to travel, perceptions of travel activities’ safety—while still far from ideal—are the best they have'
been since the onset of the pandemic. Among the most confident they can travel safely right now are younger g

travelers and those in the South.

g,

> —}\ S s -
* Over half of all American travelers remain in a “ready to travel” versus “need more time” mindset, anﬁS‘V%‘

N
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continue to report that they have at least tentative trip plans right now. Openness to travel inspiration i-mprlg,v_e.

ey A

again this week. In addition, the proportion comfortable with tourists visiting their own communities is among the hig

it has been during the pandemic. s
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

Looking back on the pandemic summer, over one-third (34.9%) of American travelers reports taking
a leisure trip between June 1st and Labor Day (far fewer traveled for business or conferences). Over
80% of these travelers stayed overnight on these leisure trips, largely in friends/relatives homes and
hotels but also in several other types of accommodations. As they had been expressing was their
aspiration for months, beaches and rural areas were the most popular destinations. These trips were
most commonly planned using online travel content, the opinions of friends and family, printed visitor
guides and other social media content. Over two-thirds of these travelers said they researched the

coronavirus-related rules and regulations in their trip destination.

July saw the highest percentage of Americans reporting travel this past summer season. Of the

- _'é-..‘f"fj{_;.,ﬂ three national holidays since the onset of the pandemic, the Fourth of July had the highest reported rate

‘ J A _of ’rArqveI.

While some of these travelers reported feeling unsafe at times, overall these summer trips provided

a net increase in confidence that travel can be done safely right now.
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TOP TAKEAWAYS

* In looking at when corporate travel might catch up to leisure travel, 24.2% of American

travelers who work for companies in which employees travel for business say that this
travel has started again. Of the three-quarters whose companies are not yet back to
business travel, less than 10% have announced a timeline for return. While a quarter
anticipate their company’s business travel to return in January, nearly half expect that it

will be in April or later.

* Looking at how more (safe) travel can be inspired, American travelers—particularly

younger ones—dare receptive to travel messaging in many channels, with online content,

email, search engine marketing and social media seemingly particularly effective.

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,

1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
Sep 4-6, 2020)
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concerned
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— Neither
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS (WAVES 1-26)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting
the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

e=Concerned (6-10) e=N ot concerned (0-4)

75.6% o 75.3%
74.4% 74.0% 79 90, 72.6% 71.9% ) 73.9%
70.6% 69.8% 69.7% . 69.7%

80%

71.6% 71.6% 72:6% 51 00 71.5%

70%
62.8

60%
50%

40%

30%

] 22.4%
21.3% 19.9% 19.7% 19.3%

8.9% 18.3% 17.3% 1470, 17.7% 18.2% 17.6%

20% 16.4% 16.4% 16.7% 1579, 16.6%

10%

0%
March March March  April  April  April  April  May May May May May June June June June July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16 21-23 28-30 4-6

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed

surveys.)
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,

1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
Sep 4-6, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS) (WAVES 1-26)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

e=Concerned (6-10) e=|Jnconcerned (0-4)
90%

81.8% 83.4%

81.8%

79.3% 78.8%

77.5% 78:6%

80% 76.5% 77.1%

77.3% 77.2% 77.2%
75.0%

74.4% 74.7% 74.9% 75.1% 75.8%

3.0°
70.8 3% 73-0%

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20% 171% 17.1% 17.5% 0
13.6% 14-5% 14.4% 14.8% 15-8% 149% 1379% 141% 1 cor 10600 13.3% 14:5% 1310, 148% 147% 16.3%

4.1%

11.7% 10.9%

7% 87% g% 7%

10%

0%
March March March  April  April  April  Aprii  May May May May May June June June June  July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16 21-23 28-30 4-6

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed

surveys.)
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

40%
Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your 00,

0
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please
answer using the scale below)
20.7%
20%
15.2%
(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,
13.1%
1,225 completed surveys. Data collected 10.5%
_ 10% g7 8.9%
Sep 4-6, 2020) 0 - 89
>-070 4.3%
= . - =
y I e
O - Not at all 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral — 6 7 8 9 10 -
concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (WAVES 1-26)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL
FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below)

e=Concerned (6-10) em|Jnconcerned (0-4)
80%

1.99
70.2% 71.1% 71.9% 70.0%

70% 68.3% 657.6% 66.5%
64.6% 64.5% 43.8%

62.0 61.7%
59.1% 60.1% 59-9% 58.8% 58.5% 0027

58.3°
60% -4 0% 56.5% 2 57.1% 56.7%56.0% 56.0%

50% 55.4%

40%

30%

25.5% 20.0% 24.6% 24.3%

23.0% 24.0% 23.9%

24.3%
% ° 23°2%22.2% 21.8%

21.9% 21.9%

18.6% 18.0% | 207 18.4% 18.82

20% 15.8%

15.9%

3.0% 14.6% 14.4¢

10%

0%
March March March April  April  April  April  May May May May May June June June June July July July July Jly 31- Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16 21-23 28-30 4-6

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed

surveys.)
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

[ [ ] [ ] 40%

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the

30%
NATIONAL ECONOMY? i

27.0%

0% 20.0%
(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, i
1,225 completed surveys. Data collected

14.3%
o

Sep 4-6, 2020) 1327 12.5%

10%

7.3%
1.1% 0.6% 1.2% 1.5% 1.4%
o, N e—— S N N
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral 6 7 8 9 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY (WAVES 1-26)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the NATIONAL
ECONOMY?

e=Concerned (6-10) emnconcerned (0-4)
100%

0 87.5% 88.4% g7.5% 88.3% 87.4% 87.2
90% ° §5.5% ° 0 57.2% 84.2% g3.99, 85-4% g4.4%, 85:8% 857% 85.1% 85.0% 85.2%

84.3% 89.6% 83.4% 84.9%

82.0%

80.8° 0.4% 81.1%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

9.3%
% 6.8% 6.5% 6.4% 559 5.6% 6.4% 6.4% 5.9% 67% 75% a0 g,

0
10% 7-9% 61% 5.4% 53% sou /3% 68% 570, 6.9% 8.8% -,

4.4% ©.07%

0%
March March March April  April  April  Aprii  May May May May May June June June June July July July July July 31- Aug Aug Aug Aug Sep
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 Aug2 7-9 14-16 21-23 28-30 4-6

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed
surveys)

Destination Analysts
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 26)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
of travel activity?

(Base: Wave 26 data. All

respondents, 1,225 completed surveys.

Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)
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Traveling on a cruise line

Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour
Intercity bus travel

Sporting events - Large venue

Attending a conference or convention

Attending a performance

Traveling outside the United States

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

Go to a casino

Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons
Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions

Staying in a hotel

Going shopping

Visiting friends and relatives
Taking a road trip

Non-team outdoor recreation

T . 0%
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft [ 57.0%

0%

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-26 COMPARISON)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
of travel activity?

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201,
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231,
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224,
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225
completed surveys.)
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% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

75%
70% Decreasing
Decreasing Safety
Safety Concerns
65°
/o Concerns
60% Increasing
Safety
Concerns
55%
Relapse to 53.0%
o Increasing e
50%
49.2% el
Concerns
45%
40%
9 2 Q 5 4% Q o] D Q 1 Dx N\ 1 D \ o) 5 0 Q b 9 Q o} o) Q o
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT Get much worse

MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

39.3%

9.2%

39.9%

Last week

the coronavirus situation in the
Get worse

. e

United States to change? (Select 30.1%

|
\

one)

o Nei’rher worsen nor get
In the next month the coronavirus Y

. . . better 38.1%
situation will
O
I
Get better 18.79, i 22.6%
|
il 23.0%
(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 ! Last week
I
completed surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020) Get much better . 3.9% |
_J
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-26)

80%
Question: In the NEXT
° (0]
MONTH, how (if at all) do you 70%
expect the severity of f
the coronavirus situation in the 60%
o (13 %9
United States to change? Worse™ or
“Much worse”

50%
In the next month the coronavirus
situation will 40%

30%

20%
(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, T
1201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 10% 5 B,
1212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, Better” or
1365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, “Much better”

1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

1 X N D .5 9 Qa b 9 .9 b D QO b

N gl ; ! Dot N 9 9 NN T o0 4T (N W
& ® »\6 qu' qu NZ e»\rl' @\q @q’b 0\*\ ’\0 '\/\ ’],b‘ ,?“0 e '\b‘ "l;\ qib CD@Q
N WO N

¢ NS TR TS T T Y = TR« e
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

13.9% i

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 0
close family member) asks you to take a
weekend getaway with them sometime in 8

6.2%

PR ————

]
'

13.7%
the next month.

10.6%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume
the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

6.9%

1
1

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

19.9%

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 completed 4.5%

surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

5.1%

N

1 - 2.8%

O - Not at all excited 13.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited _ 12.3% E
[ J [ J [ N ) I

are you in Ie.armng aboui.nevtl, excmn? | ° s 0 : 47.4%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? E
I

8 11.1% P

|
(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 completed 7 _ 11.8% i
I
I
i

surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020) 4

7.0%

I
'

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited 24.6%
4 I 3.0%
3 3.5%
2 4.3%
T 2.3%
O - Not at all excited 15.0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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MOST TALKED ABOUT CORONAVIRUS HOTSPOTS

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. travel
destinations (if any) that have been most

talked about as places with coronavirus
issues? (OPEN-ENDED QUESTION)

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 completed
surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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New York
Florida
California
Texas
Arizona

Los Angeles
Miami

Las Vegas
New Jersey
Chicago
Georgia
New Orleans
Washington
Hawaii

San Francisco

B 4.0%
N 3.1%
B 2.9%
B 2.9%
B 2.3%
B 2.0%

0% 10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%
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MOST TALKED ABOUT CORONAVIRUS HOTSPOTS (WAVES 1-26)

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. 100%
"-qvel desﬁnaﬁons (if any) that have e=F|orida emNew York e=California e»[cxqas emArizona
20%
been most talked about as places
with coronavirus issues? (OPEN- 80%
ENDED QUESTION)
70%
60%
50%
(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201,
1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 400
0

1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200,
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225
completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27 - 30%
29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-
17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-

0
5,10-12,17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9, 14-16, 207
21-23, 28-30 and Sep 4-6, 2020)
10%
0%
NI AN SN I SN B I NPV IO A LR C N SN N P N S v
S & & v & & ° O W N S P N NS TS TS TS TR SR < N e R
Cacae W W NN SR YUY \o\.\rb Lol Sl
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IMPACT OF CORONAVIRUS ISSUES ON FUTURE INTENT TO VISIT

Question: When the coronavirus
situation is over, will you be less
likely to visit any of these
destinations because of their current
Coronavirus-related issues?

| don’t know,

29.4% Yes, 31.2%

32.5%
Last

week

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 completed
surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

No, 39.5%
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IMPACT OF THE CORONAVIRUS ON TRAVEL

Question: Has the current coronavirus situation
affected your travel in any way? (Please consider all

. . . Historical data
your travel--leisure, business, group meeting, etc.)
90%
79.3% o, 78.2% 78.0° 0 o, 77.1% 0
| don't know, 72.8% 0.7%
2.9% 70% 4430 75.9% 74.1% 75.1% 76.6% 75.9% 74.9%

72.8%
66.1% 68.5%

60%

No, 22.2%
50%

30%
20%
10%
Yes, 74.9% 0%
5 AN A 5 O A b .» 0 4 N A > N D N O A o 9 ,Q b AH 0 b
R A N N N N R A T L P AP
R & R & \&\o‘c’ \a ?@ o ?*Q& N\ NSNS W ¢ WO \\)\\\’b P77 B

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,
1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination Analysts
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HOW THE CORONAVIRUS HAS IMPACTED TRAVEL

Question: How has the coronavirus
situation affected your travel? (Select all
that apply)

Canceled a trip(s) 69.7%

Postponed a trip(s) 52.2%

Due to the coronavirus situation, |
have

Changed destinations | would visit 14.9%
(Base: Wave 26. Respondents whose travel was
impacted by the coronavirus, 926 completed surveys. Changed the mode of 11.1%

: 1%

Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020) fransportation used

Changed my activities on a trip(s) 9.9%

Shortened the length of a trip(s) 6.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination Analysts
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WHY THE CORONAVIRUS IS IMPACTING TRAVEL

Question: Which of the following Concenscbout my sciery |
are reasons the coronavirus , ,
. . Concerns about contracting the virus and 53.09,
situation has changed your travels? passing it on to others H7ee
Concerns about my loved ones’ safety _ 51.2%
(Base: Wave 26. Respondents whose travel was Cancellations outside my control (airline 33.29
. . flights, cruise trips, tours, etc.) il
impacted by the coronavirus, 222 completed
Potential to have my travel experiences
. Data collected 4-6, 202 19
surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020) limited /ruined by the situation _ 33.1%
Potential to get stuck somewhere (unable to o
32.0%
get home on schedule)
Government travel restrictions _ 26.7%
Cancellations outside my control (events, o
: : 19.2%
meetings, conferences, festivals, etc.)
Concerns about coronavirus situation o
: . . 16.8%
impacting my personal finances
Business restrictions /employer-mandated = 50,
restrictions e
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination Analysts
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TRIPS CANCELLED/POSTPONED

Question: How many trips did you cancel? Question: How many trips did you postpone?

6 or more . 4.8% 6 or more I 2.9%

1.8% Wave 26 (Sep 4-6) S 10.7% Wave 26 (Sep 4-6)

I 3.8%
&

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Avg. # trips cancelled = 2.1
6.1% 4

Avg. # trips postponed = 1.8

11.4% 3

33.9% 2 27.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents cancelling /postponing a trip, 654/486 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

Destination €y Analysts
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MONTH OF TRIP CANCELLATION

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELED January . 1.2%

would have taken place in which .] 50
months? (Select all that apply) o

February

a trip, 654 completed surveys. Data collected
Sep 4-6, 2020)
November - 5.6%
December _ 5.6%
Sometime in 2021 . 1.1%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Destination € Analysts
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MONTH OF TRIP CANCELLATION

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19 April 24-26
® May 1-3 B May 8-10 B May 15-17 B May 22-24 B May 29-31 W June 5-7 W June 12-14
B June 19-21 W June 26-28 W July 3-5 mJuly 10-12 mJuly 17-19 W July 24-26 W July 31-Aug 2
W August 7-9 W August 14-16 W August 21-23 W August 28-30 B September 4-6
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5% “ | ‘l““‘“ | ‘l ‘|||||| | ““ ‘ ‘
oo, IIII || ||||||||||“I | I||I|I||||||‘||| | sttt
August September October November December Sometime in 2021

(Base: Waves 1-26. Cancelling trips, 292, 477, 506, 580, 623, 643, 582, 640, 605, 582, 554, 651, 616, 645, 640, 665, 728, 675, 672, 664, 687, 626, 620, 636 and 654 completed surveys. Data collected March
13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 7-9, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9, 14-16, 21-23, 28-30 and Sep
4-6, 2020)

Destination € Analysts
¢DOYOURR¥SEARCH PAGE 32



DID TRAVELER GET FULL REFUNDS?

Question: Did you get full refunds for any reservations
you canceled? (Select one)

Historical data

| don't know, 100%
5.6%

74.9%

80% 0
73.5% 68.6%

o 0
68.0% . 65.3% 69.4/0 70.9&
: 70.9% 72.5% 71.5% 69.9%

73.3% 70.1% 71 30,

64.9%
66.0% 65.6%

72.5% 72.7% 73.4%

No, 21.0%

60.9% 69.65 68.8%

60% 63.7%
56.1%
40%
2 0
Yes, 73.4% 0%
0%
O Qa5 A 0 D O gh N A RN .5 ) A3 g0 V9 b gd Db

D N

(b/ 0/ /\/ .\fb 0/ /‘/ b‘/
. . & W e bR w

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents cancelling a trip, 654 completed W W

surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

%z \6/ (}/ qz 06 \(Lz \q& bl
IS v

SRS K AN R0 of AW N gD R
NN

e N
W T \0\;\0\{5 P2 2
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UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

30%
2020 2021 . .
25%
20%
15%
13.2% 12.8%
12.0% 11.7%
(o)
10.7% 10.2% 0 69
10% 8.9% e
) l I
0%
September October November December January 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in | have no plans to
2021 (May- travel right now
December)

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

Destination Analysts
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ROAD & AIR TRIPS EXPECTED

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your Question: In what month do you expect you will take
NEXT ROAD TRIP (Traveling in a personal automobile)? your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?
40%
B Road trip Commercial airline Average road trip length = 280 miles
Average air trip length = 986 miles
32.3%

30%

20%
16.5%

14.5% 14.4°
0 Y0 13.4%
12.0%
o
10% 10.0% 9.0% )
7.5%
6.8% 6.8% . . 6.5%
4.8 4.3% 5.6% 9% 5.4% - 60% 5 19, 077
0%
September October November December January 2021 February 2021 March 2021 April 2021 Sometime later in Sometime in 2022 Never - | don't or

2021 (May- or later won't take a
December) road /air trip

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents, 1,225 completed surveys. Data collected Sep 4-6, 2020)

Destination Analysts
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RECEPTIVITY TO TRAVEL PLANNING RESOURCES

Question: Please think about
how travel destinations could
best reach you with their
messages right now. Where
would you generally be MOST
RECEPTIVE to learning about
new destinations to visit?
(Please select all that apply)]

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,

1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Websites found via a search engine

Email

Online content (articles and blogs)
Facebook

Official local or state visitor guides (printed)
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
Broadcast television

Instagram

Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.)
Advertisements on the Internet

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

Travel podcasts

Twitter

Text messages

Pinterest

APPs on my mobile phone

TikTok

Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings)

NONE OF THESE

10%

20%

30%

40%
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LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN

Question: Have you taken any
trips for leisure or personal
reasons this summer (June 1 to

today)?

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,
Yes, 34.9%

1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

No, 65.1%

Destination Analysts
¢ y PAGE 38
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BUSINESS TRIPS TAKEN

Question: Have you taken any
trips for business reasons this
summer (June 1 to today)? Yes. 8.0%

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,

1,222 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

No, 22.0%

Destination Analysts
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GROUP MEETINGS-RELATED TRIPS TAKEN

Question: Have you taken any
trips for conventions, conferences
or other group meetings this Yes, 7.6%

summer (June 1 to today)?

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,

1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

No, 92.4%

Destination Analysts
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STAYCATIONS TRIPS TAKEN

Question: Have you taken any
STAYCATIONS this summer (June
1 to today)?

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,
1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

No, 74.0%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 26.0%

PAGE 41



LABOR DAY WEEKEND TRIPS TAKEN

Question: Are you traveling (or
planning to travel) for any reason
this weekend (Labor Day
weekend)?

| don't know,
5.5%

(Base: Wave 26 data. All respondents,

1,225 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

No, 81.5%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 13.0%
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: NUMBER OF LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN

Question: How many leisure
trips did you take this summer?

(Select one) 5 or more 5.0%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a 4 6.5% Average = 2 O trips

summer leisure trip, 419 completed surveys.

Data collected September 4-6, 2020)
16.6%

28.9%

43.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

PAGE 43
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: OVERNIGHT LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN

Question: How many of these

leisure trips were OVERNIGHT 5 or more
TRIPS where you stayed one or

more night(s) away from home

(Select one) 4

3.5%

Average = 1.5 trips

2.8%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a 3 10.1%

summer leisure trip, 419 completed surveys.

Data collected September 4-6, 2020)
25.5%

39.6%

18.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

PAGE 44
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OVERNIGHT LEISURE TRAVELERS: PLACE OF STAY

Question: In which of the

) ) ) Private home of a friend or relative _ 29.6%
following did you stay overnight
leisure trip(s)? (Select all that
apply) Budget hotel or motel _ 14.7%
(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking Luxury or 5-star hotel _ 13.7%

an overnight summer leisure trip, 334
Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.) _ 11.5%
completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020) Vacation home rental _ 10.7%
Campground or RV park - 10.0%

Bed & breakfast Inn 7.9%

6.4%

Time-share property

NONE OF THESE 8.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Destination Analysts
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: LEISURE TRIPS TAKEN (BY MONTH)

Question: In which summer

month(s) did you take a leisure 70%
trip/trips? (Select all that apply)
60% 58.0%
52.9%
(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a 0
50%
summer leisure trip, 419 completed surveys.
Data collected September 4-6, 2020)
40% 37.7%
30%
20%
10.7%
- IIIIIIII
0%
June July August September

oooooooooooooo PAGE 46



TRAVEL ON A COMMERCIAL AIRLINE

Question: On any of your

summer trip(s) did you travel on a
commercial airline?

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking

Yes, 30.2%

a summer trip, 485 completed surveys. Data

collected September 4-6, 2020)

No, 69.8%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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SATISFACTION WITH AIRLINE SAFETY PROTOCOLS

Question: Please think about your
most recent flight on a
commercial airline. In general,
how satisfied were you with the
Coronavirus safety protocols put
in place by your airline(s)?

(Select one)

Very satisfied 51.0%

Satisfied 35.1%

7.7%

Neutral (neither satisfied nor unsatisfied)

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents

traveling on a commercial airline, 121 Unsatisfied

4.0%

completed surveys. Data collected

September 4-6, 2020)

Very unsatisfied 2.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination Analysts
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TRAVELERS SEATED IN THE NEXT SEAT

Question: On your most recent
commercial airline flight was
anyone from outside your
immediate travel party seated
next to you? (Select one)

No, 40.4%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents
traveling on a commercial airline, 120
completed surveys. Data collected

Yes, 59.6%
September 4-6, 2020)

Destination Analysts
¢DOYOURRZ/SEARCH PAGE 49



COMFORT LEVEL WITH NUMBER OF PASSENGERS

Question: How comfortable were
you with the number of
passengers onboard your most
recent flight? (Select one)

39.0%

Very comfortable

Comfortable 34.2%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents
traveling on a commercial airline, 120

completed surveys. Data collected

September 4-6, 2020)

Neutral (neither comfortable nor uncomfortable) 11.2%

Uncomfortable 12.5%

3.2%

Very uncomfortable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
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COVID-19 SAFETY CONCERNS ONBOARD AIRPLANES

Question: Thinking exclusively
about Coronavirus concerns, at
any point during your most recent

commercial airline trip did you
feel unsafe ONBOARD AN

AIRPLANE?

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents N o, 47.2%
traveling on a commercial airline, 117

completed surveys. Data collected

September 4-6, 2020)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 52.8%
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COVID-19 SAFETY CONCERNS AT AIRPORTS

Question: Thinking exclusively
about Coronavirus concerns, at
any point during your most recent

commercial airline trip did you
feel unsafe WHILE AT ANY

AIRPORT?

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents No, 45.3%

traveling on a commercial airline, 119

Yes, 54.7%

completed surveys. Data collected

September 4-6, 2020)

Destination Analysts
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: DESTINATIONS TYPES VISITED

Question: Which types of
destinations did you visit on your Beach destinations /resorts
MOST RECENT leisure trip? (Select

all that apply)

24.9%

Small towns, villages or rural

- : 24.1°
destinations /attractions /e

State, county or regional parks or recreation
areas

21.0%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a

18.2%

summer leisure trip, 419 completed surveys. Cities or metropolitan areas

Data collected September 4-6, 2020)
U.S. National Parks _ 13.2%
Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski 3
11.7%
resorts)

5.2%

9.0%

Theme or amusement parks

Desert destinations/resorts

NONE OF THESE 15.5%

0% 5% 10% 15%  20% 25%  30%

Destination Analysts
¢ y PAGE 53
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: RESEARCHING DESTINATION SAFETY RULES

Question: Prior to your most
recent leisure trip, did you
research the Coronavirus-related
rules and regulations (masks,
restaurant protocols, quarantine

laws, etc.) for the destinations
you visited? No, 32.4%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a

summer leisure trip, 413 completed surveys.

Data collected September 4-6, 2020)

Yes, 67.6%
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: TRAVEL PLANNING RESOURCES

Question: Which of the following
resources did you use to help plan
your most recent leisure trip?
(Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a

summer leisure trip, 419 completed surveys.

Data collected September 4-6, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Online travel content (websites, articles and blogs)
Opinions of friends and relatives

Official local or state visitor guides (printed)

Social media (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, TikTok, etc.)
APPs on my mobile phone

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.)
Broadcast television

Travel podcasts

Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings)

NONE OF THESE

B 0.4
B 7%

- B
B 1%
B 5.0%

B 4%

B < 4

B 3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

32.3%

40%
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: DOES TRAVEL INSPIRE CONFIDENCE?

Question: Did taking this trip make
you motre or less confident that you
can travel safely in the time of the
Coronavirus? (Select one)

14.0%

Much more confident

My experiences on my most recent
leisure trip have made me

35.3%

More confident

| can travel

safely.
44.0%

No change (neither more nor less confident)

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a

summer leisure trip, 416 completed surveys.

Less confident 5.1%

Data collected September 4-6, 2020)

Much less confident 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination Analysts
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SUMMER LEISURE TRAVELERS: STATES VISITED

foide I -
o California | 1 2.0%
visit (or travel within) on any
R Texas | 10.5%
leisure trip(s) this summer?

North Carolina

Question: Which state(s) did you

Tennessee
Pennsylvania

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents taking a

summer leisure trip, 419 completed surveys. Nevada

Data collected September 4-6, 2020) Colorado
Michigan

Arizona

Ohio

Maryland

Wisconsin

South Carolina

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14%

Destination Analysts
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COMPANIES WITH TRAVELING STAFF (PRE-COVID)

Question: Prior to the COVID-19 I'm no’rosure,
pandemic, did people at the 6.7%
company/organization you work
for travel for business purposes?
(Select one)

(Base: Wave 26 data. Employed
respondents, 871 completed surveys. Data

collected September 4-6, 2020)

No, 43.0%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Yes, 50.3%
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HAS BUSINESS TRAVEL RESUMED

Question: To your knowledge, have
people at the company/organization
you work for started traveling for
business purposes again?

I’m not sure,

10.0%

Yes, 24.2%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents working
for companies where employees travel for

business, 428 completed surveys. Data

collected September 4-6, 2020)

No, 65.8%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH
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COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENTS ON RESUMPTION OF TRAVEL

Question: Has the
company/organization you work
for given any indication on when
company business travel will
begin again?

Yes, 92.6%

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents
employed by companies with business
traveling staff that haven’t announced
resumption of business travel, 331

completed surveys. Data collected

September 4-6, 2020)

No, 90.4%

Destination Analysts
¢DO YOUR REySEARCH PA G E 6 ]



EXPECTED DATE OF BUSINESS TRAVEL RESUMPTION

Question: Which month do
you anticipate the
company/organization you
work for will begin traveling
for business again?

(Base: Wave 26 data. Respondents employed by
companies with business traveling staff that
haven’t announced resumption of business fravel,

330 completed surveys. Data collected
September 4-6, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

0.7%

September

1.7%
T

October

1.8%
[

November

4.9%

December

24.3%

January,

2021

4.1%

February,
2021

9.9%

March,
2021

5.7%

April , 2021

47.0%

Sometime

after April
2021
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling
e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel

' . 60%
I'm ready to travel, with no 56.6%
. 56.1% 070
hesitations 0 94.2% 54.6% 54.8% 54.5%
55% :
' 52.0% 52.7%
I'm ready to travel, but feel 50.0%
some hesitation 50%
50.0%

| need a little more time to 5 , - : 45.5%
21.8% 45%
be ready to travel

0 45.2%
43.4% 45.4%
| need a lot more time to be o 40%
23.7%
ready to travel
35%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
30%
RN N S A LA N P S NGNS .
(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-26. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, O\\’l &« 5 N VWY ,b\k w2 O OQ’L OQ’L e®
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.) > W WO W W W N v l'e

Destination Analysts
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral

Agree, (neither
25.29/, agree nor
disagree),

21.6%

Disagree,
17.1%
Strongly
agree, Strongly

28.1% disagree, 7.9%

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

82.80/0 ,90

80% 78.0% 77.8%
73.8%

65.1%

o]
64875 . 0/61.9%

70%
61.7%

o 8.537-0788.3%, 59.2%
60%¢1 .19

50%
40%
30% 25.0%

20v, 18:6%

7.2%

0%

O P ab A gp B O gk N A N g2 .5 ) 9 qb b9 b g Db

SRR L S NN RPN TNk CAIC O R S R g S AN N Y o
NG A N NG R SN A A N NN A RN 0 - IR S A S
AP AP LD \ \ o} ) ) N\ v S
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVELIN

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect that | will be traveling in the Fall of 2020.

Neutral (neither
agree nor

disagree), 25.4%

Agree,
20.0%

Strongly
agree,
12.4% Disagree,

21.2%

(Base: Waves 4-26. All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224,
1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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G IN THE FALL

Historical data

60% emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
53.1%
51.2%
49.6%
50% 51.3% 48.2% 46.0% 46.6% 47.2%
48.0% 44.9¢: 207 19 043:8%
423741 89, 9.7% o 3cy41°4°/ao.o : N7 42:2%
40% 3508 38.0% 2722
35.9%
36.2%35 79, 38.09
34.2% 0
4.2% 4.5%
30% 3129 34.2% /2 o 32.4%
§0.3029.8% 29.9%  32.4%
203775 8.1%:28.2% 29.8%
26.7% 5 4o,
3.10,24.0% '
20% T23.10%
2 o, 20.9%
16.4%
10%
0%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE PANDEMIC’S COURSE AT THE END OF 2020

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect the Coronavirus situation will be resolved BEFORE THE END OF THIS YEAR.

Historical data
Agree, Neutral (neither
0
15.3% agree nor
disagree), o em=Agree or Strongly agree  =mDisagree or Strongly disagree
22.7% °
Strongly
60%
7‘”2 Zje' 60.6% —
.2/0
50% 54.0% 34.8%
40%
30% 25.2% 99 50,
19.3% "~ /0
disagree, Disagree,
0
27.5% 27.3% 10%
0%
N o> O
(Base: Waves 24-26. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.) 0 g R
w2 w2 2
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more

interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree,
28.4%

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

Strongly 33.0%

agree,

9.8%

Strongly disagree
12.1%

L4

, Disagree,

16.8%

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

45%,
o 41.7%
so 213
40%  393% 39.29%8.8% 39.3% 39.0%
37.9% 38.3% 0 38.2%
37.3% 37.0%0m 37 40 37.97 37.5%
38.4% 270 ' 37.1% 38.0% 38.1%
35.6%85.4% e /e
g 4 35 2%
35% o, 35.8%
34.7%3/?.2/0 36.1% 34,6fy§3 8° 4.90
32.9% 070 4,27
33.7% 32.9% 39 49 33.3%
32.4% e 32.4% 32.3%
30% 31.6% 31.6%
28.4% 28.9%
27.7%
25%
20%
\6 qfla (19 ’5’6 ,\’1« ,\q be \,‘b ,\0 ,\’\ be‘ :5\ 6{\ ,\b‘ fl«\ fl'% ‘5’6 ,\"l« ,\q be 1 .9 ,\b 9,’5 :50 b"b
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ROAD TRIPS AS A REPLACEMENT FOR AIRLINE TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Because of the Coronavirus, I'll probably be taking more road trips this year to avoid airline travel.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

36.2%
Agree,
27.6%
Disagree,
13.0%
Strongly
agree, Strongly
15.4% disagree, 7.8%

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200,
1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

60% emAgree or Strongly agree es=Disagree or Strongly disagree
50% o 4500, A67%
0o . 0
45.4% 4399 4334TI 43 00 3% 42.3% 4497.43.0%

43.1

39.5%
40% 37'5/38 4%, 11
38.9% 39.6% y 1%
27 ey, 38:6%
30% 26.9%25 8%
i —27" 3 5025:0% 242 23.8% 23.8% 23.8%
22.5% 22.2%  22.2% 20.8%
20% 0 0
10%
0%
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REGIONAL TRIPS AS A REPLACEMENT FOR LONG-HAUL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Because of the Coronavirus, I'll probably be taking more regional trips and avoid long-haul travel (further from home).

Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree), 32.1%

Agree,
35.7%

Disagree,
10.1%

Strongly
agree,

15.0%

Strongly disagree,
7.1%

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

20% emAgree or Strongly agree es=Disagree or Strongly disagree

60%
52.8% 52,4%53.1 % 54.6% 54.2% 53.4%

22-87 50.8%, 51.7% 51.1% 51.7%
47.2%
50% 47.7%
46.3% 50.8%
0]
47.8%  A7.4% e
409, 43:4%
30%
020.5%
0 20.9%0-5%¢ o0, 20.19% 77, o 19.3% 18.3%
20% 17.4% Y7.2% 15.5%  15.9% 17.5%7.4% 17.0% 16.8% 16.7%
18.7% : '
16.2% 17.3% 149% oY 17.2%
10%
0%
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AVOIDING INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to travel outside the United States until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Strongly
agree,
52.3%

Historical data

90%
800, 821%
Agree, 70(%)75.6%
21.0%
60%
50%
Strongly disagree, 40%
3.5% :
| Neutral (neither 30%
Disagree, agree nor
4.9% disagree), 18.3% 20%
10% 8.8%
0%

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,

Destination ¢ Analysts
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82.1%81.9% 81:4% g o,

4.8% 4 90y, 6.376-375.9%

N qb A ’5’6 N
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.) & & & W & o9

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

78.2%/8.8% 20.0v, 80-2% 77.7% 80.0%

L8200 76.4%74.9% 75.4% 74.7%75.8%

76.9%

76.5%
76.1% 72.9% 73.3%

8.6% 9.89
6.7% g goB-9% 8.4%-4%°°" 9-879.2% 9.1%, 10z 4, 8.4%7.6%; oo, 7.208:0%

NI P SN SN I | AP N N IS SN I BN AP B RN, R SR
\ V‘\ \&\0“\
V

(b, ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ b‘,
SRR UK 8 S IR0
Pt gt e el

X

Z
3 WY s
N\

NORG

“\0

PAGE 71



AVOIDING CONVENTIONS & CONFERENCES

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to attend any conferences or conventions until the coronavirus situation is resolved.

Strongly
agree,

47.2%

Agree,
25.1%

Strongly disagree,
3.2%

Neutral (neither agree nor

Disagree, disagree), 20.2%

4.3%

(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

20%

77.1%

76.7% 76.1% 77.3% 77.0% 73 9%, 76.0%

0 77.5%
80% 5.0, ;

73.1% 74.5%/3.3% 72.3%
1947 1.0% 70.2% 76.3% 76.9% '
70% 72.8%
0
A 69.4%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
90/, 11.3%

10% 9.3% 50, 6.9%€-3% 7.6% g 30, 8-4%07.4%

4.3% 4.7%p-1 . 1% 6'50/3.7%)

0%
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

Agree,
26.7% Historical data

Neutral (neither

agree nor emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
St | disagree), 70%
rongly 0
agree 24.5% 600%60.2% oo o
’ 60% e

15.1%

49.2%
o
50%50.8%

7%
43.6% 44.5%
42.2%41.7%

: 7%39.2% 038.8% _38:5% 136 0o, 39.4%
9.1

% 39%0 41.6%0 19, 39.4041.6%

40%
33.6% 33.8%
30%
S.’rrongl Disagree,
disagree, 20.2% 20%2.4%  223% s
13.6% ' o
10%
(Base: Waves 1-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 0% . o . . RN . .
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, \cy\%gff;\ﬂ.\’b’ 0,\”,\,\%[)}"’*\5%,\06,\&9%& BN qg\%b;tb*@ 0&",\,\%&{%"\%\)&@49 V\":L\,’L?L%IBQQ p©
\ \ \ \ AN \ \ \
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.) ol oAt AT A RS S S et e e W S 2
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Neutral (neither
agree nor

disagree), 31.1%
Agree,
30.1%

Disagree,

10.3%

Strongly
disagree, 5.3%

Strong
agree,
23.1%

(Base: Waves 6-26. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214,1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed survey.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
80%

63.5% 63.6%

60.2%
60.7% 60.0%59.3% 58.8%59.7% 58.3%

0 0 0 0
60% 55.3%53.7% 56.8% 2717 58.1%57.2% 56.5% 6.1,
50% 53.2%
40%
30%
15.4%

20% 331 %6.0004% %15.6°

13.0% 13.0% 15.5% 0 15.0%15.5%15.6/01302%15.3%]3.6%]] <let.s% 14.5% 10 613:9% 15.6%

9.7%10.2%
9 o)

0%
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WON’T TRAVEL WITHOUT VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree),

28.3%

Agree,
19.9%

Disagree,

18.1%

Strongly
agree,

22.1%

Strongly disagree,
11.6%

(Base: Waves 6-26. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

60% emAgree or Strongly agree es=Disagree or Strongly disagree
50%
° 4419 44.2%, , ., A5-3%
o 70 427% T 44.5% 42.5% 42.0%
. [0}
0 0/, .30
0% g sop 35000370 %35.30  36.9%36.9%7 4 6.1% 36.89%58:3 40.7%
s ‘ 37.0% 31.4%  32.1%
5.6% 29.9% 7’ A 29.7°
0 0 - 29.7% 29.7%
30% 33.1%32.6% WF3319, 33.5% 334%, . T3 gy, 34.1% -
29.8% 28.5% 27.9%
25.6% 26.9% 27.1%
20%
10%
0%
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting
your community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

Happy, Historical data
18.3%
Very happy, e=Happy or Very happy ==Unhappy or Very unhappy
14.0% 00%
50%
41.9%
Neutral, "y
0 o o} 0
35.9% 40% 34,09, 36-4% 37.8% 35.9%37-0% 35 g0,
32.2%
33.1% o
Very unh;:ppy, 30% ° 30.8% 31.2% 30.5% 32.3%31.3% 27 30.1% 20 017N
12.0% o7 59, 28.3% 07 g0 08 50, 29.1% 7 0g7y, 3027
20%
Unhappy, 0%
19.9%
0%
b % S N A ® 2 95 .\ b 9 9 b 5 O b
v ’ N e ’ v ’ N N v ’ N Mz e ’
(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-26. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, .\q,b‘ o~\\ O\\Q’ e 0(\66 no \\4\ O N P \IVQQ Q,/\ e N o C&Qb‘
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 and < AN T ¢ & ¢ ©» o RS S
1,225 completed surveys.) W
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HAPPINESS WITH SCHEDULING A VACATION IN NEXT 6 MONTHS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Having a vacation scheduled in the next six months would make me feel there is something happy to look forward to.

Agree,

Strongly
agree,

21.8%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

Disagree, 27.6%

10.0%

(Base: Waves 22-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250
and 1,225 completed surveys.

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

emAgree or Strongly agree

56.6%

52.9%

es=Disagree or Strongly disagree

51.8%

54.8%

54.5%
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HAPPINESS PLANNING A VACATION WITHIN NEXT 6 MONTHS

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: Planning a vacation for sometime in the next six months would bring me happiness.

Historical data

Agree,
32.7%
S 70% emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
trongly
agree, 60% 57.3% 54.5% 34.4% 55.0%, S4.7%
50%
40%
S0% 22.0%
o .
Strongly Neutral (neither 20% 19.0% 16.6% . 18.7% 18.0%
disagree, 8.6% agree nor e T—
disagree), 27.2% 10%
Disagree, 92.5% 0%
qQ b g Q b
. \ A )
o X ' i Y
(Base: Waves 22-26. All respondents, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250 v v v

and 1,225 completed surveys.)

Destination Analysts
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CONFIDENCE IN TRAVELING SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel

safely in the current environment?

Confident, 16.8%

Very confident,
11.6%

Somewhat
confident,

25.3%

Not at all
confide

18.8%

Not very confident,

27.5%

(Base: Wave 24-26 data. All respondents, 1,207, 1,250 and 1,225

completed surveys.

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

==Confident or Very confident

46.0% 46.3%

36-F

29.7%
28.4%
", Q o
N & o>
S S %
W WO

==Not very or Not at all confident
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oronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence of Travel Marketing




What is a

Predictive
lndex?

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.

The predictive index is then compared to a
standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identify:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

o WHEN will they be ready to travel
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Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging

Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50
m High Travel

51

Ready to Travel

- /5

76 - 100
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80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Travel Outlook

Neutral

Not Ready to Travel

mJune 5-/
m July 10-12
B August 14-16

mJune 12-14
mJuly 17-19
B August 21-23

Potentially
Marketable

ullla

26 - 50

® June 19-21
m July 24-26
® August 28-30

Ready to Travel

June 26-28
B July 31-Aug 2
w September 4-6

76 -100

m July 3-5
®m August /-9
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—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
Dessert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



g ze D
%297
%5 0F (ol
7 /2
%5 ¥ A
%55¢

%2 87 el
£55¢ I
o' R
[iiia
%%
559 TN
%8,
%07% ¢ Kal
Ryaty
K5
[odia
46 I
#5270 I
%l L7

OF S

4151

38 [

207t
#65' T -

%5 TE Il

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

30.0
25.0

)
-
@
m
o
c O
© - .
QO -
c 0
= 2
< O

60.0%

<
O
N

15.0

40.0%

10.0

20.0%

5.0

0.0%

=Air Travelers =Cruise Travelers

PAGE 86



Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Month-long subscribers: The following section will show you how to access these results in our
online dashboard called Displayr. On the dashboard, you can segment results by:

» Generation (Millennials or younger, Gen X, Baby Boomers or older)
* Geographic Region (West, Midwest, South and Northeast)
 Demographics

* And more

Single report purchasers: It you want access to the online dashboard which includes these
benetits and more, please subscribe to the tull month-long study. To inquire please reach out to
Kimberly@DestinationAnalysts.com.



HOW TO USE
DISPLYR

Guidelines on viewing, segmenting
and exporting data from the
dashboard.
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NAVIGATING THE DASHBOARD:

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

b Project Overview

Toggle between _
the re pOr-t se Ct| ONS b [} Traveler Perceptions and Expectations
by clicking on the

header(s) in this

navigation pane

Coronavirus Travel
Sentiment Index Report

Online Dashboard

Last Updated: 3/16/2020

Research prepared by:

Destination »Analysts
b




NAVIGATING THE REPORT:

O view submenu

data pointsin a

particular section,

click o
to the

n the arrow

eft of the

heading.

his allows you to

jump to specific
data points
without having to
scroll through the
entire report.

P
b

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Project Overview
Topline Findings

Traveler Perceptions and Expectations

Anticipated Change in Coronavirus S
Anticipated Change in Coronavirus S
Perceived Safety of Travel Activities
Perceived Safety of Travel Activities -
Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blow:
Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blow:
Expectations for Summer Travel Sea
Expectations for Summer Travel Sea
Staycations as a Replacement for Va
Staycations as a Replacement for Va
Road Trips as a Replacement for Air
Road Trips as a Replacement for Air
Regional Trips as a Replacement for
Regional Trips as a Replacement for
Avoiding Conferences or Conventior
Avoiding Conferences or Conventior
Avoiding International Travel
Avoiding International Travel - Break
Comfort Enjoying Home Community
Comfort Enjoying Home Community
Discounts Drive Interest in Travel
Discounts Drive Interest in Travel - B
Upcoming Travel Plans

4
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Search...

Coronavirus Travel

Filters v

e

Sentiment Index Report

Online Dashboard

Last Updated: 3/16/2020

Research prepared by:

Destination >Analysts
b
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FIL TER NG THE REPORT To segment the results by a specitic group

(generational, geographical, etc.)
Click on "Filters” in the top right corner.

o) |
A
£y

Millenial or younger Filters~| Export~ '

Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Search... Wave

March 13-15

Project Overview .
) Segmentation

Topline Findings Concerned Personally Tota

Concerned Personally

Concerned Personally - Breakout ¢! Millenial or younger
Concerned for Fr!ends.fFam!Iy 20 7D/.:] Gen X
Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea : Boomers or Older
Concerned for Personal Finances 1 West
Concerned for Personal Finances - B I l | ,
. 16.9% Midwest
Concerned for National Economy 15.9%
Concerned for National Economy - B 15% LI
Destinations Associated with Corone South
Travel Affected by Coronavirus 10% R Travel Activity Past 2 Years
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay g : .
Y RS , Took 1+ Leisure Trips
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay 5o, 5.1% 47% - _ _
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronav 2 4% LRI LR L R T ES
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronan » - Took 1+ Business Trips
Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpon: = 3 ¥ . -51/1/ e - Attended a Convention, Conference or Group Meeting
%, Y%
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot ﬂf";}‘@? CD':'C:“;@, Used a Commercial Airline
. i o s . : .

Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc 9/;.%# i “, Used a Commerdial Cruise Line
Month of Trips Cancelled % s : :

.p 7 “ Used Commercial Lodging
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout %%, _
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations o s L) I 1 2itrD) Jie
Rescheduled Postponed Trips _ o S Lodging Type Used in Last 2 Years
Month of Rescheduled Postooned Ti Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSON _

P contracting the virus? Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

Month of Rescheduled PDStpDHEd T Bagse: Millenial or younger 629 responses.

Budget hotel or motel

Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone -

R Luxury or 5-star hotel

| P ISP [N [ [ P P N T Pt -4 _ %

IMPORTANT NOTE: When you select a filter, it will ONLY APPLY to the specific data
point you are currently viewing. It WILL NOT apply to the entire report. Be sure to check
the base description in the blue text (highlighted here) to see if a filter is being applied.




EXPORTING THE DATA:

To share the results with others in your organization,
click on “Export” in the top right corner and select
your preferred file type (PowerPoint, Excel or PDF).

Filters~ | Export v | | 9‘ ::
Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report Search.. -4 ]

Q‘ PowerPoint =

B Excel

! PDF

Topline Findings

eX p O rt a S p e C i fi C Concerned Personally

Concerned Personally - Breakout

It you want to v |

. Concerned for Friends/Family

re p O rt S e Ct I O n E b e Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea
Concerned for Personal Finances
Concerned for Personal Finances - B

S u re to Se ‘ e Ct it i n Concerned for National Economy

Concerned for National Economy - B

the navigation pane

Travel Affected by Coronavirus

. How Travel Was Affected by Coronay
B E F O R E yO u C‘ I C |< How Travel Was Affected by Corona\

Why Travel Was Affected by Coronay

Topline
Findings

1 17 Why Travel Was Affected by Coronaz
EX p O rt Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpone
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot
Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc
Month of Trips Cancelled
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations
Rescheduled Postponed Trips
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Ti
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Tt
Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone
4




EXPORTING THE DATA:

After selecting your
oreferred file type,
Displayr will prompt
you to select “"Current
Selection” or "All”

"Current Selection”
will only export the
single data point you
are viewing (or an
entire report section it
it is selected in the
navigation pane as
shown in this
screenshot).

"All"” will allow you to
download the entire
report.

Export to PowerPoint

Choose which pages to export:

Current Selection

¥ Advanced Options

Export reports with selected filters:

Select multiple filters to export multiple reports

Cancel

IMPORTANT NOTE: Use the “Advanced Options” to
apply specitic filters to the data you want to export.




NEED MORE
HELP?

It you have any additional questions about using Displayr
please reach out to our dashboard expert:

Chingun Ganzorig

Research Manager
Chingun@DestinationAnalysts.com
(415)722-2503




